2/- each were allotted to the eligible employees at face value upon 

the exercise of stock options by the employees.

Consequent to the issue of the additional Equity Shares as above, the 

issued, subscribed and paid up Equity Share Capital of the Company 

as on the date of this Report stands increased to H 53,90,40,224/- 

(Rupees Fifty Three Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Thousand Two Hundred 

and Twenty Four only) divided into 26,95,20,112 Nos. (Twenty Six 

Crore Ninety Five Lakh Twenty Thousand One Hundred and Twelve 

only) of Equity Shares of H 2/- each as on date.

FINANCE 
Public Issuance of Secured Redeemable Non-Convertible 
Debentures
Your Company raise funds through Term loans, Securitisation and 

Non-Convertible Debentures to meet its business needs. Your

[...]

time) relevant amount which remained unpaid or unclaimed for a 

period of seven years have been transferred by the Company, from 

time to time on due dates, to the Investor Education and Protection 

Fund (IEPF). During the year under review, your Company has 

transferred H 513,714/- (Rupees Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Seven 

Hundred and Fourteen Only) to IEPF.

Pursuant to Section 124 (6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and read 

with Rule 6 of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority 

(Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (as amended 

from time to time), all the underlying shares in respect of which